

CITY OF TURLOCK

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Monte Vista Widening Between East of Colorado Avenue and Berkelev Avenue
 PROJECT NUMBER: 15-65
 BID OPENING: Tuesday, February 27, 2018
 2:00 PM

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: April 10, 2018

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		1 Taylor		2 Sinclair		3 George Reed		4 Granite	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$27,772.74	\$27,772.74	\$8,064.00	\$8,064.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,160.00	\$41,160.00	\$56,800.00	\$56,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Earthwork and Grading	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$108,292.80	\$108,292.80	\$75,570.00	\$75,570.00	\$105,900.00	\$105,900.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4	Project Construction Sign	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
5	Preservation of Existing Monuments	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Temporary Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$13,550.00	\$13,550.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
7	Potholing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,322.24	\$5,322.24	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Shoring	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
9	Erosion and Sediment Control Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,087.68	\$2,087.68	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt	TON	450	\$125.00	\$56,250.00	\$154.97	\$69,736.50	\$107.00	\$48,150.00	\$103.00	\$46,350.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00
11	Aggregate Base	CY	444	\$80.00	\$35,520.00	\$94.57	\$41,989.08	\$110.00	\$48,840.00	\$51.00	\$22,644.00	\$115.00	\$51,060.00
12	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	1,808	\$25.00	\$45,200.00	\$31.35	\$56,680.80	\$33.00	\$59,664.00	\$34.00	\$61,472.00	\$30.00	\$54,240.00
13	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SF	6,797	\$6.00	\$40,782.00	\$5.04	\$34,256.88	\$6.00	\$40,782.00	\$6.00	\$40,782.00	\$6.00	\$40,782.00
14	Minor Concrete (Driveway Approach)	SF	5,000	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$6.21	\$31,050.00	\$9.25	\$46,250.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00
15	Minor Concrete (Access Ramp)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,032.00	\$4,032.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00
16	Minor Concrete (Vertical Curb)	LF	353	\$20.00	\$7,060.00	\$34.03	\$12,012.59	\$30.00	\$10,590.00	\$20.00	\$7,060.00	\$25.00	\$8,825.00
17	Relocate Signs and Mailboxes	EA	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$242.29	\$3,634.35	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
18	Relocate Existing Fence and Improvemen	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,122.03	\$6,366.09	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	Electrolier	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,480.80	\$37,923.20	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00	\$9,650.00	\$38,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
20	Connection to and Tapping Existing Main	EA	13	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,749.61	\$48,744.93	\$3,900.00	\$50,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$50,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00
21	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	5	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,350.98	\$41,754.90	\$15,900.00	\$79,500.00	\$14,550.00	\$72,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
22	Water Service Installation	EA	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,387.84	\$26,327.04	\$7,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$7,520.00	\$45,120.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
23	Water Service Extension	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$703.36	\$2,110.08	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,805.00	\$8,415.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
24	Sewer Service Installation	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,920.32	\$17,760.96	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00	\$8,985.00	\$26,955.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	Adjust Frames and Covers to Grade	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$672.00	\$4,032.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
26	Street Tree (Keith Davey Chinese Pistach	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$319.20	\$1,276.80	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
27	Pavement Marker (Type BB)	EA	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$130.29	\$781.74	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$90.00
Total =				\$555,454.74		\$609,876.66		\$720,696.00		\$736,958.00		\$932,522.00	